Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.

05-18-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'ted States Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO. 1179\_035

XPRESS	MAIL	NO.	$\mathbf{EV}$	38796	6000 l	JS

05			HEET	0	
05	1030047	73		<u> </u>	
To the Direc	tor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Theast 1	·	uments or the new address(es) below.	2N	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Nam	2.02 1.02 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03		
Gerha	rd Röpke	Name:	JOB Lizenz GmbH & Co. KG	326	
Execution D	rate(s) May 9, 2005	Address:	Kurt-Fischer-Strasse 30 D-22926 Ahrensburg/Germany	=_ =	
		ļ	D 22720 : Menoscarg, Commany		
<del> </del>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐Yes ☒ No		name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		_		
	ssignment				
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	ther	ļ			
4. Applic	ation or patent number(s):	<del></del>			
⊠ Th	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n.			
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
	Additional Numbers	s attached? 1	□ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		T	l number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 341) \$40.00	<del></del>	
		l			
Name: Peter J. Bilinski		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to			
		Depo	sit Account No. 50-0289. osed		
Address:	WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP		required (government interest not affecting title)		
l	101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202	8. Payn	nent Information		
	Telephone: (315) 425-9000	a. (	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Facsimile: (315) 425-9114		Expiration Date		
		b. J	Deposit Account Number		
			Authorized User Name		
9. Signati	ure: ( ) ( )				
Kille Bill			May 12, 2005		
}	J. Bilinsk		Date		
Reg. No	o. 35,067		Total number of pages including cover sheet.		
l			attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/16/2005 DTESSEM1 00000023 11127504 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0763**

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-S) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(1)	Gerhard Röpke	(5)		
		(2)		(6)		
		(3)	···	(7)		
		(4)	•	(8)		
			able consideration paid to	m of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigne gn, transfer and set over to	:d agree(s)	
(9)	Insert name of Assignce	(9)	JOB Lizenz GmbH & Co. KG			
		(10)	Kurt-Fischer-Strasse 30	D-22926 Ahrensburg/Germany		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Unit	ed States, its territories, de oplications for patent and on as		ntion, and i therefor,	
			hich the undersigned have s of America	executed an application for patent in th	e United	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on MAY 9, 2005			
(13)	Alumative identification	(13)	U.S. Application(s) Scri	al Number(s) for filed application(s) file	đ	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declare concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent or the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0764

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Peter J. Bilinsk of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP the power of insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation on this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 5.05.23025 Signature Gerhald Röpke (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date 65 05 2005 Witness SC
Date OS OS 2005 Witness Vefor Of

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005** 

**REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0765**